BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Corey Beaugard
M-8091

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 13, 2012, Corey Beaugard (M-8091) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $750.00 for employing three (3) unlicensed individual(s) to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violationl occurred on February 3,
2012 at Marshall's, 16105 Chenal Parkway, Suite C, Little Rock, Arkansas. Corey
Beaugard did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 2, 2012. .

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaity pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $750.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ;zgi ; J;:LL
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4’/3 //; 2_

RB02132012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael Middlebrook

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 13, 2012, Michael Middlebrook was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of
Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on February 3, 2012 at Marshall's,
16105 Chenal Parkway, Suite C, Little Rock, Arkansas. Michael Middlebrook did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 2, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners..

JAMES .. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By‘@ ﬁ{,

'Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4'/-% /5?—

RB02132012B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Bobby Edmondson

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

Oh February 13, 2012, Bobby Edmondson was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for perfofming electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on February 3, 2012 at Marshall's,
16105 Chenal Parkway, Suite C, Little Rock, Arkansas. Bobby Edmondson did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 2, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penatty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

g

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4’/ 3// 2..

RB02132012C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rick Wallace
M-5816

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 12, 2012, Rick Wallace (M-5816) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on February 2, 2012 at
Cornerstone, 100 Cornerstone, Searcy, Arkansas. Rick Wallace did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 4, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:
- Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4/ ?/;L

RB03122012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: DEREK BANE

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 23, 2012, Derek Bane was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. Derek Bane did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about April 6, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:@éﬁ@w

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4/!/ //2__

RB01232012B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: CLAYTON BANE
M-5036

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 23, 2012, Clayton Bane (M-5036) Was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examineré of the State of Arkansas. Clayton Bane did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 6, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appéal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Byz/ac@

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4'/:' / % 2

RB01232012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Paul Black .
M-3912

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 2, 2012, Paul Black was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount

of $50.00 for not having his license on his person or immediately available in violation of

010.13-013(B)(3) of the Arkansas board of Electrical Examiners Rules and Regulations.
This violation occurred on March 27, 2012 at 519 East Capital, Little Rock, Arkansas.
Paul Black did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 26,
2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker—
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4/ 26// Z-

RB04022012A



'BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Dennis Malone

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 13, 2012, Dennis Malone was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing elecfrica! work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304, This violation occurred on February 3. 2012 at Marshals,
16105 Chenal Parkway, Suite C,I Little Rock, Arkansas. Dennis Malone did not contest

 the penaity, but tendered payment on or about April 2, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaity pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code‘ Ann, § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
_ DIRECTOR OF LABOR

| By: @d BBL——-—

Ronaid E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4’/ 3/ 2 e,

RB02132012D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Christopher Crutchfield

ORDPER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 27, 2012, Christopher Crutchfield was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for p"erforming electrical work without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. Christopher Crutchfield did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 2, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

BVQ d 72_11

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

‘5/%‘“2-

Date:

RB02272012E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rodolfo Lopez

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Rodolfo Lopez was éssessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 8, 2012 at The Grove at
Fayetteville, 510 West 11" Street, Fayette\fille, Arkansas. Rodolfo Lopez did not
contest the penalty; but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

/e

By:
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 57//0/(’2__

RB05102012B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Timothy Boling
M-8846

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT.

On May 9, 2012, Timothy Boling (M-8846) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $1,150.00 for employing four (4) l;lnlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas and failure to supervise two (2) electrical
apprentices in violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(B)(c) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on May 8, 2012 at The
Grove at Fayetteville, 510 West 11" Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas. Timothy Boling did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1,150.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

3(2@-

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5_/0//2_

RB05102012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Valentin Ugarte

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Valentin Ugarte was assessed a civil money penaity in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 8, 2012 at The Grove at
Fayetteville, 510 West 11t Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas. Valentin Ugarte did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: /‘Qd@;

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/(0/ (Z

RB05102012C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Pedro Ugarte

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:
| On May 9, 2012, Pedro Ugarte was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 8, 2012 at The Grove at
Fayetteville, 510 West 11" Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas. Pedro Ugarte did nof contest
the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b). |
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

‘Ronald E. Baker
{.abor Division Manager

Date: «‘%‘//D//L

RB05102012D



e e

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jeffrey Anspach

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Jeffrey Anspach was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 8, 2012 at The Grove at
Fayetteville, 510 West 11" Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas. Jeffrey Anspach did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFQRE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Elecfrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

ot TS

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6,/70-,//2;

RB05102012E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Alfonso Vasquez

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Alfonso Vasquez was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-Mart
Supercenter, 700 South Bowman, Little Rock, Arkansas. Alfonso Vasquez did not
cdntest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

| The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: A
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

pate:__5/11/1Z_
RB05092012B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Nazario Hemandéz

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

| On May 9, 2012, Nazario Hernandez was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-Mart
Supercenter, 700 South Bowman, Little Rock, Afkansas. Nazario Hernandez did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
| penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the c;ivil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@iﬂﬂ

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: S'/t'f /}Z-

RB05092012C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Clint Lantier

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT.

On May 9, 2012, Clint Lantier was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-Mart Supercenter, 700
South Bowman, Little Rock, Arkansas. Clint Lantier did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil maoney
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o KA

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

pate___ S/t {/z |

RB05092012D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Salomino Luisa

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Salomino Luisa was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-Mart
Supercenter, 700 South- Bowman, Little Rock, Arkansas. Salomino Luisa did not

contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
| The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penailty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@d@/&m

Ronald E. Baker—
Labor Division Manager

Date: -'S'/Zl /(2, |

RB05092012E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Cristhian Perce

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Cristhian Perce was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-Mart
Supercenter, 700 South Bowman, Little Rock, Arkansas. Cristhian Perce did not

contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:Ql aL\i e

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/(([(L

RB05092012F



' BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Aaron Salgado

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, Aaron Salgado was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a ficense in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-Mart
Supercenter, 700 Squth Bowman, Littie Rock, Arkansas. Aaron Salgado did not contest
the 'penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW;

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
'DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:/Q d j?rl’—-

Ronald E. Baker
l.abor Division Manager

Date: 5”/“/;2.,_.

RB05092012G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: John Carlisle
M-2767

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 9, 2012, John Carlisle (M-2767) was.assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $1,500.00 for employing six (6) unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electﬁcal work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 7, 2012 at Wal-
Mart Supercenter, 700 South Bowman, Little Rock, Arkansas. John.CarIi'sle did not

contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 10, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1 ,500;00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@@

- Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/?/ /{ 2

RB05092012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Percy Echols

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 10, 2012, Percy Echols was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on Agpril 26, 2012 at 1-40 Auto Auction,
209 Mid State Truck Plaza, Nbrth Little Rock, Arkansas. Percy Echols did not contest
the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 25, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:;

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: .
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: S/TZ-S /fZ

RB05112012B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Gary Gordon

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 11, 2012, Gary Gordon was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on Aprii' 26, ‘2012 at 1-40 Auto Auction,
209 Mid State Truck Plaza, North Little Rock, Arkansas. Gary Gordon did not contest
the penalty in the allotted time period and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By'@_jj&_

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: é//zc‘/é

RB05112012A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jim Gramling
M-6249

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 1, 2012, Jim Gramling (M-6248) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $325.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) fo perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas and failure to supervise one (1) electrical
apprentices in violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on May 25, 2012 at
Arkansas Northeast College, 2501 South Division, Blytheville, Arkansas. Jim Gramling
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 14, 2012.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $325.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:@c)(j?oé\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

s
pate: &/20/i%

RB06012012A



